

Tribal Land Enterprise

A Sub-ordinate Organization of the Rosebud Sioux Tribe

Incorporated Under Act of June 18, 1934, (48 Stat 984)

2443 Legion Ave. P.O. Box 159 Rosebud, S.D. 57570 Telephone 605 747-2371 Fax # 605 747-2400

Website: www.rsttle.com

Public Service Announcement

From Tribal Land Enterprise

Tribal Land Enterprise has extended the acceptance of the Sealed Proposals to Friday December 13, 2024 –

Sealed Bids will be accepted until 5:00 PM, Friday December 20, 2024

- <u>Hardgrass</u>: Sealed Bids and Business Plan will be accepted until 5:00 PM, Friday December 20, 2024
- <u>Schoenhard:</u> Sealed Bids and Business Plan will be accepted until 5:00 PM, Friday December 20, 2024
- Sherwood: Sealed Bids and Business Plan will be accepted until 5:00 PM, Friday December 20, 2024

All sealed Bids; Business Plans and Proposals will officially close at 5:00 p.m. on Friday, December 20, 2024

If you feel you did not receive all of the counties you are interested in, contact us immediately and we will mail it out.

For questions or concerns please contact the Cleve Her Many Horses Executive Director or the TLE Lease Department at 605-747-2371